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Sarasota ICC vs Western Province CC
on

Saturday 06 May 2017
at

Merion Cricket Club

Sarasota ICC won by 107 runs

scored by Paul Whitaker
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Sarasota ICC
Score 184 for 6
Overs 20.0

Players Kirti Vansadia
Nikunj Patel (wk)
Imran Ali
Chris Persaud
Ravi Patel
Ramjit Singh
Raaj Venkateswaran
Deval Patel
Prakash Persaud
Sachinda Liyanaarachchi
Uday Solanki
Amit Joshi

Team Western Province CC
Score 77 for 5
Overs 20.0

Players Steve Palframan
Andrew Palframan
Michel Rouessart
Norman Dugdale
Clyde Rossouw
Archie Bell
Trevor Pape
Mike Palraman
Tim Sims
Iain Fraser
Neil Watson (c)
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Sarasota ICC INNINGS
Venue: Merion Cricket Club Toss won by: Sarasota ICC Sat 06-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Kirti Vansadia
3. 1 . . 4111143412. 211W

c Steve Palframan  b Neil 
Watson

30 20 30 5 8 2 2 3 75%150.0

2 Nikunj Patel (wk)
133311 . . . 416. 121W

lbw  b Neil Watson 27 17 19 5 6 1 3 1 1 71%158.8

3 Imran Ali
. . . 1 . 1 113. 1141 . . 12 . W

run out (Mike Palraman) 17 20 25 9 8 1 1 1 55% 85.0

4 Chris Persaud (LHB)
1 . 141 . . 41211111121W

c Mike Palraman  b Trevor 
Pape

23 19 27 4 11 2 2 79% 121.1

5 Ravi Patel
1112111411 . 16221261124

retired (not out) 42 22 28 1 12 5 2 2 95%190.9

6 Ramjit Singh
1112W

lbw  b Iain Fraser 5 5 9 1 3 1 80%100.0

7 Raaj Venkateswaran
. 4111 . 2 . 222W

c Andrew Palframan  b Iain 
Fraser

15 12 12 4 3 4 1 67%125.0

8 Deval Patel
11 . . . 24.

not out 8 8 6 4 2 1 1 50%100.0

9 Prakash Persaud

10 Sachinda 
Liyanaarachchi

11 Uday Solanki

12 Amit Joshi

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 17  (10wd  3nb  3lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 184 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

53

Nikunj Patel

5.1

53

2

69

Kirti Vansadia

7.4

16

3

88

Imran Ali

10.3

19

4

121

Chris Persaud

13.6

33

5

164

Ramjit Singh

17.2

10

6

184

Raaj 
Venkateswaran

19.6

20

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

8 4 11

1

5

2 4 31 3 7.75Steve 
Palframan

R
W

WD
NB

12 16 4
1
1

10
1 4 43 2 1 10.75Iain Fraser

R
W

WD
NB

3
1

6
1

6

1

8
4 24 2 1 6.00Neil Watson 

(c)
R

W
WD
NB

8 7

2

7

1

12

1 4 38 3 1 9.50Mike 
Palraman

R
W

WD
NB

10
1

1

14

1

2 26 1 2 13.00Trevor Pape

R
W

WD
NB

12

1

4

1 2 18 2 9.00Archie Bell
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Western Province CC INNINGS
Venue: Merion Cricket Club Toss won by: Sarasota ICC Sat 06-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Steve Palframan
1 . 1 . . . 4212. 4. 6. . W

lbw  b Uday Solanki 21 17 27 9 3 2 2 1 47%123.5

2 Andrew Palframan
. 2W

b Deval Patel 2 3 1 2 1 33% 66.7

3 Michel Rouessart 
(LHB)

1 . . . 2 . . 1 . . 1 . 21 . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . 1 1 . . 2 . . . . 1 . . 1 . 1W
b Ravi Patel 18 40 44 25 12 3 38% 45.0

4 Norman Dugdale
. 1 1 . 1 1 . W

b Uday Solanki 4 8 6 4 4 50% 50.0

5 Clyde Rossouw
. . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . 1 1 . 1

not out 6 34 31 28 6 18% 17.6

6 Archie Bell
. . . 2W

b Ramjit Singh 2 5 6 4 1 20% 40.0

7 Trevor Pape
. 1 . 1 1 . 142211

not out 14 12 10 3 6 2 1 75% 116.7

8 Mike Palraman

9 Tim Sims

10 Iain Fraser

11 Neil Watson (c)

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 10  (8wd  1nb  0lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 77 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

3

Andrew 
Palframan

0.4

3

2

39

Steve Palframan

6.4

36

3

47

Norman 
Dugdale

8.4

8

4

54

Michel 
Rouessart

13.1

7

5

57

Archie Bell

15.2

3

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4
1

6 7
3 17 1 5.67Deval Patel

R
W

WD
NB

2 7

1

2 10 1 5.00Imran Ali

R
W

WD
NB

7

3 1 10 3 10.00Raaj 
Venkateswar

an R
W

WD
NB

2
1
1

2
1
1

2 1
4 9 2 2 2.25Uday Solanki

R
W

WD
NB

3

1

2

1

1
1
1 3.3 9 1 3 2.70Ravi Patel

R
W

WD
NB

4 9
3 1 13 4.33Prakash 

Persaud
R

W
WD
NB

3
1 2 1 3 1 1.50Ramjit Singh

R
W

WD
NB

5
1 5 5.00Kirti 

Vansadia
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Sarasota ICC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 Steve Palframan 3 1 . 1 3 1lb 

2 21 0 Iain Fraser . 4 1 3 1 3 

3 25 0 Steve Palframan 1 1 1 1 . . 

4 41 0 Iain Fraser 4 3 . 4 1 4 

5 53 0 Steve Palframan 6 . 1 1 1wd 2 1 

6 56 1 Neil Watson W . . . 1 2 

7 64 1 Steve Palframan 1lb . 2wd 1 2 1 1 

8 70 2 Neil Watson 1 1 3 W . 1 

9 78 2 Mike Palraman 1 1 4 1 . 1 

10 85 2 Neil Watson 4 1 . . 1 1wd . 

11 94 3 Mike Palraman 2 . 1wd W 1wd 1 . 4 

12 102 3 Neil Watson 1 1 1 2 1 2 

13 110 3 Mike Palraman 1 1 1 1 1nb-1 1 1 

14 121 4 Trevor Pape 1 4 1nb-1 2 1 1 W 

15 134 4 Mike Palraman . 1 6 2 2 1wd 1 

16 149 4 Trevor Pape 2 6 1 1 1nb-1 1 2 

17 162 4 Archie Bell 1 4 . 4 1wd 1 2 

18 167 5 Iain Fraser 1wd 1 W 1 1 1 . 

19 173 5 Archie Bell . 1wd . 1lb 2 . 2 

20 184 6 Iain Fraser 2 4 1by 2 2 W 

Western Province CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 1 Deval Patel 1 . 2 W 1 . 

2 6 1 Imran Ali . . . 2 . . 

3 12 1 Deval Patel 1 1 . . . 4 

4 20 1 Imran Ali . 1nb 1 2 1 . 2 1 

5 27 1 Deval Patel . 1 2 . 4 . 

6 37 1 Raaj 1wd . 1wd 1wd . . 1 6 . 

7 40 2 Uday Solanki . 1wd 1 . W . 1 

8 44 2 Ravi Patel 1 . 1wd . 1 . 1 

9 47 3 Uday Solanki 1 1wd 1 . W . . 

10 50 3 Ravi Patel . 1wd . 2 . . . 

11 52 3 Uday Solanki . . 1 . 1 . 

12 53 3 Ravi Patel . . 1 . . 

13 54 3 Uday Solanki . 1 . . . . 

14 55 4 Ravi Patel W . . . 1wd 

15 55 4 Prakash Persaud . . . . . . 

16 58 5 Ramjit Singh 2 W . 1 . . 

17 62 5 Prakash Persaud . 1 1 1 . 1 

18 62 5 Ramjit Singh . . . . . . 

19 72 5 Prakash Persaud . 1 1by 4 2 2 

20 77 5 Kirti Vansadia 1 1 1 1 . 1 
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
SARASOTA ICC Batting (WESTERN PROVINCE CC Bowling)

WESTERN PROVINCE CC Batting (SARASOTA ICC Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Ravi Patel Sarasota ICC 42 22 28 2 2 190.9 95.5% 1

2 Kirti Vansadia Sarasota ICC 30 20 30 3 150.0 70.0%

3 Nikunj Patel Sarasota ICC 27 17 19 1 1 158.8 70.6%

4 Chris Persaud Sarasota ICC 23 19 27 2 121.1 78.9%

5 Steve Palframan Western Province CC 21 17 27 2 1 123.5 47.1%

6 Michel Rouessart Western Province CC 18 40 44 45.0 40.0%

7 Imran Ali Sarasota ICC 17 20 25 1 85.0 55.0%

8 Raaj Venkateswaran Sarasota ICC 15 12 12 1 125.0 66.7%

9 Trevor Pape Western Province CC 14 12 10 1 116.7 75.0% 1

10 Deval Patel Sarasota ICC 8 8 6 1 100.0 50.0% 1

11 Clyde Rossouw Western Province CC 6 34 31 17.6 17.6% 1

12 Ramjit Singh Sarasota ICC 5 5 9 100.0 80.0%

13 Norman Dugdale Western Province CC 4 8 6 50.0 50.0%

14 Andrew Palframan Western Province CC 2 3 1 66.7 33.3%

15 Archie Bell Western Province CC 2 5 6 40.0 20.0%

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Uday Solanki Sarasota ICC 2 9 4.0 24 2 2.25 4.50 12.00

2 Neil Watson Western Province CC 2 24 4.0 24 1 6.00 12.00 12.00

3 Iain Fraser Western Province CC 2 43 4.0 24 1 10.75 21.50 12.00

4 Ramjit Singh Sarasota ICC 1 3 2.0 1 12 1.50 3.00 12.00

5 Ravi Patel Sarasota ICC 1 9 3.3 21 3 2.70 9.00 21.00

6 Deval Patel Sarasota ICC 1 17 3.0 18 5.67 17.00 18.00

7 Trevor Pape Western Province CC 1 26 2.0 12 2 13.00 26.00 12.00

8 Kirti Vansadia Sarasota ICC 5 1.0 6 5.00

9 Raaj Venkateswaran Sarasota ICC 10 1.0 6 3 10.00

10 Imran Ali Sarasota ICC 10 2.0 13 1 5.00

11 Prakash Persaud Sarasota ICC 13 3.0 1 18 4.33

12 Archie Bell Western Province CC 18 2.0 12 2 9.00

13 Steve Palframan Western Province CC 31 4.0 24 3 1 7.75

14 Mike Palraman Western Province CC 38 4.0 24 3 1 1 9.50
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Kirti Vansadia
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 30
Balls 20

0s 5
1s 8
2s 2
3s 2
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 150.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 5
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Nikunj Patel (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 27
Balls 17

0s 5
1s 6
2s 1
3s 3
4s 1
5s
6s 1
SR 158.8

Imran Ali
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 20

0s 9
1s 8
2s 1
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 85.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.0

Chris Persaud
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 23
Balls 19

0s 4
1s 11
2s 2
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 121.1

Ravi Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 42
Balls 22

0s 1
1s 12
2s 5
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 2
SR 190.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.3
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket 1

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 2.7

Ramjit Singh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 5

0s 1
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden 1

Run 3
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.5
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Raaj Venkateswaran
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 15
Balls 12

0s 4
1s 3
2s 4
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 125.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 10.0

Deval Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 8

0s 4
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 17
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.7

Prakash Persaud
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden 1

Run 13
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.3

Uday Solanki
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 2.2
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Steve Palframan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 21
Balls 17

0s 9
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 123.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 7.8

Andrew Palframan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 3

0s 2
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7

Michel Rouessart
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 18
Balls 40

0s 25
1s 12
2s 3
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 45.0

Norman Dugdale
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 8

0s 4
1s 4
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

Clyde Rossouw
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 34

0s 28
1s 6
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 17.6

Archie Bell
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 5

0s 4
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 40.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 9.0
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Trevor Pape
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 12

0s 3
1s 6
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 116.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball 2

Econ. 13.0

Mike Palraman
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 38
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball 1

Econ. 9.5

Iain Fraser
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 43
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 10.8

Neil Watson (c)
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 24
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 6.0


